1 Th

## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

**ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection** 

75			

FACILITY: MAHLE POWERTRAII	N LLC	SRN / ID: N7539	
LOCATION: 41000 VINCENTI CO	OURT, NOVI	DISTRICT: Southeast Michigan	
CITY: NOVI		COUNTY: OAKLAND	
CONTACT:		ACTIVITY DATE: 02/27/2014	
STAFF: Sebastian Kallumkal	COMPLIANCE STATUS:	SOURCE CLASS: SM OPT OUT	
SUBJECT: Onsite Inspection	12		
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:	Table 1	,	

On February 27, 2014, MDEQ-AQD Staff Sebastian Kallumkal conducted annual inspection at MAHLE Powertrain, Inc. located at 41000 Vincenti Ct. in Novi, Michigan. The purpose of the inspection was to determine facility's compliance with the Federal Clean Air Act; Article II, Part 55, Air Pollution Control of Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act,1994 Public Act 451; Michigan Department of Natural Resources and Environment, Air Quality Division (MDEQ-AQD) Rules; and the conditions of Permit-To-Install (PTI) #342-05B.

On February 3, 2014, Ms. Ann Kushner, Mahle Industries, sent an email requesting AQD to void PTI No. 342-05B because all the equipment from this location has been dismantled and removed. Mahle Industries no longer operates at this location.

I arrived at the facility at about 9:45 AM. I met Mr. Pete Pryce, Program Coordinator, Pilot Systems International, LLC. (Phone: 313 320 4302). I introduced myself and stated the purpose of the inspection. Pilot Systems International, LLC. owns the building.

He accompanied me for an inspection of the facility. I observed that all the dynamometers have been removed from the facility and building is advertised for rental.

Conclusion: The facility's PTI No. 342-0 5B can be voided. on 2/27/2014, an email requesting to void this PTI was sent to AQD permit section.

NAME Selastian Kallumkal DATE 2/27/14 SUPERVISOR	1	
NAME DELECTION Kallumkal DATE 2/27/14 SUPERVISOR	Lancon	